5
Cup Dispenser
Gasket Guide
for Most Popular Cups
03/2026
Gasket Diagrams
21/2"
Opening Diameter

32, 42 oz.
Pedestal or
Tall
#5
Choice
Heavy Weight
Clear PET Plastic
Cold Cups
ITEM # CAPACITY GASKET
500CC9HW, 500CC12HW, 500CC16HW,
500CC20HW, 500CC24HW
9 oz. Squat
12, 16, 20,
24 oz.
#4
500CC32THD, 500CCC32PHD 32 oz. Tall
or Pedestal
#5
Gasket Diagrams
21/2"
Opening Diameter
31/3"
Opening Diameter
23/16"
Opening Diameter
3"
Opening Diameter
35/8"
Opening Diameter
1 2 3 4 5
Choice Thin Wall
Plastic Cold Cups
ITEM #  CAPACITY GASKET
500TW35, 500TW5, 500TW7 3.5, 5, 7 oz. #1
500TW9, 500TW10 9, 10 oz. #2
500TW12, 500TW14 12, 14 oz. #3
500TW16S, 500TW16, 500TW20
16, 20 oz.
Squat or
Tall
#4
EcoChoice PLA
Compostable
Plastic Cold Cups
ITEM #  CAPACITY GASKET
500CC10PLA 10 oz. #2
500CC9PLA, 500CC12PLA, 500CC16PLA,
500CC20PLA, 500CC24PLA
9 oz. Squat,
12, 16,
20, 24 oz.
#4
500CC32PLA 32 oz. #5
EcoChoice PLA
Paper Hot Cups
ITEM #  CAPACITY GASKET
5008PLAKFT 8 oz. #3